(HA-97-24)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00878

ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 10, 1996

WHEREAS, on October 1, 1996, the San Diego Housing Commission received notification that it had been awarded funding by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) in the amount of \$375,000 to be used for drug elimination programs in Public Housing; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission desires to implement this Public Housing Drug Elimination Program (PHDEP) grant by executing an agreement, as described in Housing Commission Report No. HCR96-194, with the San Diego Police Department in the amounts of \$68,500 from PHDEP and \$68,500 from Comprehensive Grant 705 for a total contract amount of \$137,000; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission on November 18, 1996 recommended Housing Authority authorization for the Executive Director to execute this agreement; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or her designee is hereby authorized to execute said agreement.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

Ву

Harold O. Valderhaug Head Deputy Counsel

HOV:cdk 11/08/96 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-96-24